

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/Pathology/143(III)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 03-09-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Tender for Pentahead Microscope for Department of Pathology" was held on 29-08-2016 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/Patho/141(III)/2016-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

Point Srl No. 02 at page no. 17:-

For: Illuminator: The microscope should have an ergonomic stand with at least 6V 30W Halogen Illumination. The same stand should be able to accommodate LED illumination system.

Read as: Illuminator: The microscope should have an ergonomic stand .The same stand should be able to accommodate LED illumination system.

Point Srl No. 03 at page no. 17:-

For: Focus: Vertical stage movement 25mm per coarse stroke

- i. Vertical stage movement 1 micron per coarse stroke.
- ii. Stage rotation of 270 degrees with stage lock and stage tension adjustment.

Read as: - Focus: Vertical stage movement 25mm per coarse stroke

- i. Vertical stage movement with minimum coarse stroke with three step focusing.
- ii. Stage rotation of 270 degrees with stage lock and stage tension adjustment.

Point Srl No. 07 at page no. 17:-

For: Nosepiece: Sextuple (6-position) revolving nosepiece, upgradable to DIC in future.

Read as: Nosepiece: Sextuple (6 or more-position) revolving nosepiece, more objectives to be accommodated in future.

Note: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 04-10-2016 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.